Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|----------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | |
| Name Execution Date | | |
| U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION 04/10/2008 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | |
| Name: SUMITOMO CHEM | SUMITOMO CHEMICAL CO., LTD. | |
| Street Address: 27-1, Shinkawa 2-c | 27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, | |
| City: Tokyo | Токуо | |
| State/Country: JAPAN | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: 104-8260 | 104-8260 | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | |
| Property Type | Number | |
| Patent Number: 52106 | 330 | |
| Patent Number: 5210630 80 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 75 | | |
| Fax Number: (703)205-8050 | | |
| Fax Number:(703)205-8050OCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.OPhone:703-205-8000O | | |
| | | |
| Email: millere@bskb.com Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP | | |
| Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747 | | |
| Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0152-0801PUS1 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John W. Bailey | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif | | |

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having an office at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020, (hereinafter "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfers to SUMITOMO CHEMICAL CO.,LTD., a company organized and existing under Japanese law, having its principal place of business at 27-1,Shinkawa 2-chome,Chuo-ku,Tokyo104-8260, Japan, (hereinafter "Assignee"), all right, title and interest in the following United States Letters Patents (hereinafter "Patent Rights"):

| Patent No. | Serial No. |
|------------|------------|
| 5,024,850 | 07/446845 |
| 5,210,630 | 07/929848 |
| 5,676,879 | 08/697119 |

owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to claim and to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of said Patent Rights.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said Patent Rights which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

Dated: 9/10/08

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION

Michael E. Marion Authorized Signatory

RECORDED: 11/12/2008